FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office
07-14-2000	
) (2010) (AN) ANIA (AN) ANIA (AN) ANIA (AN) ANIA (AN)	ney Docket No. P108327-08002
	. Julie 13, 2000
101400405	its
101408485	its or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Florian Westwinkel	Name: Wesko Systems Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? MKD 👻	Name. Wesko Systems Limited
4 5 2000	Address: 4580 Eastgate Parkway, Unit 8 Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 4K4, Canada
_Yes xx No	Wississauga, Officialo, E444 41(4, Callada
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance:	
xx Assignment _ Merger	_ Yes <u>xx</u> No
Security Agreement Change of Name	
_ Other	
Execution Date: June 8, 2000	
	<u> </u>
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	Table to the opposition to
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/199,796	B. Patent No.(s)
	B. Patent No.(s)
09/199,796	
09/199,796 Additional numbers attached? _	Yes <u>xx</u> No
09/199,796	
09/199,796 Additional numbers attached? _ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Yes <u>xx</u> No
09/199,796 Additional numbers attached? _ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	Yes <u>xx</u> No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
09/199,796 Additional numbers attached? _ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Yes xx No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers attached? _ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600	Yes <u>xx</u> No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Additional numbers attached? _ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC	Yes xx No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers attached? _ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600	Yes xx No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers attached? _ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600	Yes xx No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers attached? _ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600	Yes xx No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers attached? _ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339	Yes xx No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers attached? _ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339	Yes xx No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers attached? _ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339	Yes xx No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers attached? _ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339	Yes xx No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers attached? _ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 /2000 DNGUYEN 00000246 09199796 581 40.00 0P DO NOT USE T	Yes xx No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers attached? _ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 /2000 DNGLYEN 00000246 09199796 :581 40.00 DP DO NOT USE T 9-Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tree.	Yes xx No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers attached? _ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 /2000 DHGUYEN 00000246 09199796 :581 40.00 0P DO NOT USE T	Yes xx No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers attached? _ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 /2000 DNGLYEN 00000246 09199796 :581 40.00 DP DO NOT USE T 9-Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tree.	Yes xx No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers attached? _ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 /2000 DNGLYEN 00000246 09199796 :581 40.00 DP DO NOT USE T 9-Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tree.	Yes xx No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

PATENT REEL: 010907 FRAME: 0666

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Florian Westwinkel, of 2045 Lakeshore Blvd. West, Suite 3001, Toronto, Ontario, M8V 2Z6, Canada, has invented certain new and useful improvements in

LOCKING APPARATUS HAVING A UNITARY DRIVER

in respect of which an application was filed in the United States Patent Office on November 25, 1998, under application serial number 09/119,796.

AND WHEREAS, Wesko Systems Limited, a company having its head office and principal place of business at 4580 Eastgate Parkway, Unit 8, Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 4K4, Canada, has acquired the whole right title and interest for the United States of America and for Canada and for all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States of America, Canada and all other countries that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to them each in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Florian Westwinkel hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Wesko Systems Limited, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, and for Canada, and for all other countries, in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and filed in the United States Patent Office on the 25th day of November, 1998, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor, and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada and in any other country; including all rights to any extensions, continuations, continuations in part or amendments to applications for such Letters Patent, and including any right to claim compensation for infringement or use of the invention before or after grant of such Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 010907 FRAME: 0667 AND the said Florian Westwinkel covenants and agrees for himself and for his heirs, executors and administrators, to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the said invention and vest the same in Wesko Systems Limited, its successors and assigns.

AND the said Florian Westwinkel hereby covenants, for himself and for his heirs, executors and administrators, that he has not granted to anyone other than to Wesko Systems Limited, its successors and assigns, any right or license to make, use or sell the said invention and that he has not otherwise alienated, limited or encumbered the right, title and interest hereby sold, assigned and transferred in and to the said invention.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the said Florian Westwinkel has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal 8th day of June, 2000.

Florian Westwinke

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF ASSIGNMENT

I HEREBY CERTYIFY that on this 8th day of June, 2000, before me personally appeared Florian Westwinkel, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing assignment, who in my presence executed this instrument and who by me being sworn did acknowledge that he executed this instrument as his free act and deed.

RECORDED: 06/15/2000

PATENT REEL: 010907 FRAME: 0668